# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THIN FILM ELECTRONICS ASA	06/04/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THIN FILM ELECTRONICS ASA
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2911 Solli
City:	Oslo
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0230

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10088096

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)205-8050 Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, sheryll.m.jenkins@bskb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP
Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East
Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael K. Mutter

Total Attachments: 2

source=changeaddress#page1.tif source=changeaddress#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026926 FRAME: 0465

100 THU

Advokatfirma Ræder DA Postboks 2944 Solli 0230 OSLO

Your ref.

Our ref.

Date

Lise Vestby

1522/11 SB-NSH

2011-08-02

#### CONFIRMATION

THIN FILM NEWCO ASA, organization number 889 186 232 was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 30 December 2005.

The following business address and postal address were registered:

Business address:

Christian Frederiks plass 6

0154 OSLO

Municipality:

OSLO

Postal address:

P.O. Box 1677 Vika

0120 OSLO

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 14 June 2006 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

THIN FILM ELECTRONICS ASA

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 3 October 2006 the following change regarding the postal address was registered:

Postal address:

P.O. Box 1872 Vika

0124 OSLO

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 4 June 2007 the following change regarding the business address was registered:

Business address:

Torggata 2-4-6

0181 OSLO

Municipality:

**OSLO** 

Telephone: The Department of Distribution 75 00 75 00 Administration 75 00 75 09 Fax 75 00 75 05

PATENT

E-mail: firmapost@brreg.no Internet: www.brreg.no Organization number: 974 760 673

REEL: 026926 FRAME: 0466

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 4 June 2009 the following change regarding the business address and the postal address were registered:

Business address:

Henrik Ibsens gate 100

0255 OSLO

Municipality:

**OSLO** 

Postal address:

P.O. Box 2911 Solli

0230 OSLO

After these latest changes no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name, the business address or the postal address.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen
THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE – The Department of Distribution

Geir Andreassen Group Manager THE BROWNOYS

Nina Sofie Haraldsen
Executive Officer

O JAWA WAY O

Notary Public

for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

PATENT REEL: 026926 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 09/19/2011